Suspend the Rules and Pass the Bill, S. 900, with An Amendment

(The amendment strikes all after the enacting clause and inserts a new text)

116TH CONGRESS 1ST SESSION

S. 900

IN THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

November 26, 2019 Referred to the Committee on Veterans' Affairs

AN ACT

- To designate the community-based outpatient clinic of the Department of Veterans Affairs in Bozeman, Montana, as the "Travis W. Atkins Department of Veterans Affairs Clinic".
 - 1 Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representa-
 - 2 tives of the United States of America in Congress assembled,

1	SECTION 1. DESIGNATION OF TRAVIS W. ATKINS DEPART-
2	MENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS CLINIC IN
3	BOZEMAN, MONTANA.
4	(a) Designation.—The community-based outpatient
5	clinic of the Department of Veterans Affairs located in
6	Bozeman, Montana, shall after the date of the enactment
7	of this Act be known and designated as the "Travis W.
8	Atkins Department of Veterans Affairs Clinic" or the
9	"Travis W. Atkins VA Clinic".
10	(b) Reference.—Any reference in any law, regula-
11	tion, map, document, paper, or other record of the United
12	States to the community-based outpatient clinic referred
13	to in subsection (a) shall be considered to be a reference
14	to the Travis W. Atkins Department of Veterans Affairs
15	Clinic.